
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 426

ANSWERED ON 25
th

 MARCH, 2021


FUNDS FOR ROADS IN KARNATAKA

*426.  DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the roads in each district of Karnataka that are being covered for financial assistance under Central Road Fund (CRF)/Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) at present;


(b) whether the funds have been released for the said roads and if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 426 ANSWERED ON 25TH MARCH,

2021 ASKED BY DR. UMESH G. JADHAV REGARDING “FUNDS FOR

ROADS IN KARNATAKA”


(a)     The district wise details of the roads in the State of Karnataka

in the on-going works being covered for financial assistance under Central Road Fund (CRF)/Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) at present are placed at Annexure.

(b)      The funds under CRF/CRIF are released based on utilization

certificates furnished by the concerned State including the State of Karnataka in respect of the sanctioned CRF/CRIF works put together and not work-wise. Against an accrual of Rs 3438.27 crore under CRF/CRIF for the State of Karnataka up to 31.03.2020, Rs 3451.99 crore have been released based on the utilization certificates furnished by the State Government of Karnataka. During the current year 2020-21 against an accrual of Rs. 439.77crore for the State of Karnataka, Rs. 434.99 crore have been released based on the utilization certificates furnished by the State Government of Karnataka.

(c) Does not arise.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 426 ANSWERED ON 25TH MARCH, 2021 ASKED BY DR.

UMESH G. JADHAV REGARDING “FUNDS FOR ROADS IN KARNATAKA”.

District wise details of roads that are being covered for financial assistance under Central Road Fund (CRF)/Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) in the state of Karnataka.

Sl.
No.

District
Total
No of
Works

Total
Project
Cost in

Cr.

Total
Length
in KM

/Bridge
Nos

Total
Sanctioned
Civil Cost

in Cr.

Total
Expenditure
upto date in

Cr.

Total
Pending
Bills in

Cr.

1 Bagalkot 2 30.00 0.47 28.14 0.70 1.75

2 Bengaluru Rural 2 43.00 47.50 37.59 6.89 4.05

3 Belagavi 45 315.50 335.63 66.79 4.41 11.69

4 Bellary 7 46.00 47.93 38.53 2.93 3.22

5 Bidar 3 21.00 9.45 19.76 2.47 8.30

6 Chamarajanagara 4 31.00 29.40 24.41 0.00 1.83

7 Chikkmagalur 56 209.09 464.37 19.70 0.02 0.00

8 Chikkaballapura 8 48.50 70.55 31.14 6.38 8.97

9 Chitradurga 9 57.00 57.76 40.71 9.57 17.68

10
Dakshina
Kannada 10 67.00 76.20 41.70 1.13 2.42

11 Davanegere 7 30.50 37.30 5.63 0.00 0.00

12 Dharwad 39 615.50 225.12 343.50 36.43 58.39

13 Gadag 4 55.00 4.54 18.66 0.06 2.08

14 Hassan 3 12.50 26.65 7.11 0.00 0.00

15 Haveri 9 63.00 76.83 3.71 0.00 0.00

16 Kalaburagi 9 138.50 54.15 71.28 16.94 13.32

17 Kodagu 3 11.00 55.50 4.74 0.90 1.11

18 Kolar 17 189.50 183.27 140.67 43.34 39.04

19 Koppal 3 99.00 17.50 9.40 0.00 0.00

20 Madikeri 3 4.00 4.60 3.50 1.19 0.00

21 Mandya 5 26.00 29.52 16.85 0.00 5.76

22 Mysore 46 346.90 218.16 142.61 4.44 18.10

23 Raichur 17 185.00 132.35 71.24 11.80 25.95

24 Ramanagar 14 102.00 89.05 61.87 3.58 5.72

25 Shimoga 14 61.00 90.30 11.22 0.00 0.00

26 Tumakuru 22 120.00 220.66 32.58 9.51 15.69

27 Udupi 28 264.00 206.00 71.53 0.40 4.07

28 Uttara Kannada 12 100.40 70.32 49.50 16.42 15.09

29 Vijayapura 14 166.00 206.44 49.77 14.60 22.35

30 Yadgir 6 128.00 76.13 18.74 1.41 5.29

31 Bangalore Urban 1 4.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Grand  Total 422 3589.89 3168.63 1482.57 195.52 291.89
*****

